This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i5-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Product Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 21 ATEX 03413 Issue 0
[4] Product: Drain plug

[15] Description of Product
Drain plug with red silicone gasket. The plug can be made of Stainless steel, brass or nickel-plated brass.
Type designation
Description Entry thread Entry length Part No. Brass
Part No. Nickel
plated Brass
Part No. Stainless
Steel (AISI 316)
TEF 731 Drain Plug/Breather M25x1.5 9mm 7312101 7312201 7312701
TEF 731 Drain Plug/Breather M25x1.5 15mm 7312103 7312203 7312703
Lock nut for drain plug M25x1.5 N / A 7957207 7357206 7957208
Electrical Data
N / A
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66 according to IEC 60529.
Operating Temperature Range
-60°C to +130°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: PRJN-309610-2021-PA-NOR
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
N / A
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
DNV 21 ATEX 03413, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i5-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 3 of 3
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
TCL7154 Document list A 2021-11-16
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2021.11.26 PRJN-309610-2021-PA-NOR
END OF CERTIFICATE